Technical data
60 Hz
standard program
Impeller
range cm
Number of
poles
Size in

(A)
Imax
(A)
Pin
(W) W/1000 m3/h Controllability (*) Lp
dB(A) (**)
Cond.
uF/400
30 2E30 V2E30KØ 1,54 1,85 340 92,6 E/T 61 5
35 2E35 V2E35KØ 1,96 2,35 430 86,2 E/T 65 6
 1
60
0
RP
M
30 4E30 V4E30KØ 0,58 0,70 110 45,6 E/T 45 2
35 4E35 V4E35KØ 0,93 1,12 170 47,0 E/T 48 3
40 4E40 V4E40KØ 1,14 1,37 250 49,0 E/T 51 5
45 4E45 V4E45KØ 1,42 1,70 310 48,4 E/T 53 6
50 4E50 V4E50KØ 1,89 2,27 420 50,6 E/T 55 20
63 4E63 V4E63KØ 8,29 9,95 1.750 98,9 - 70 22
10
00
 R
PM

ø
(cm)
Type Multifan
code
Inom
(A)
240 V
Inom
(A)
420 V
Imax
(A)
P in
(W) W/1000 m3/h Controllability (*) Lp
dB(A) (**)
30 4D30 V4D30KØ 0,45 0,26 0,50/0,29 110 46,0 T 45
35 4D35 V4D35KØ 0,83 0,48 0,91/0,53 180 48,1 T 47
40 4D40 V4D40KØ 0,88 0,51 0,97/0,56 220 45,3 T 50
45 4D45 V4D45KØ 1,06 0,61 1,16/0,67 280 44,4 T 52
50 4D50 V4D50KØ 1,63 0,94 1,80/1,04 420 50,3 T 56
56 4D56 V4D56KØ 3,65 2,11 4,02/2,32 1.180 88,7 T 62
63 4D63 V4D63K 5,42 3,13 5,96/3,44 1.690 93,4 T 66
71 4D71 V4D71KØ 7,67 4,43 8,66/5,00 2.430 105,2 - 70
10
00
 R
PM
50 6D50    V6D50KØ 1,21 0,70 1,33/0,77 330 44,9 T 49
56 6D56  V6D56KØ 1,39 0,80 1,52/0,88 430 54,8 T 52
63 6D63 V6D63KØ 2,29 1,32 2,51/1,45 670 51,5 T 54
71 6D71 V6D71KØ 3,19 1,84 3,81/2,20 943 55,5 T 56
80
0
RP
M